(Requestor's Name) (Address)	
(Address)	400209108384
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	4001209108384 06/21/11-01024022***87.50
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number)	
certified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	11 JUL 11
	11 JUL II PM 4: 14
Office Use Only	

,



RECEIVED 11 JUL 11 PM 2:54

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

June 22, 2011

KELLI BLAKE 2114 N FLAMINGO RD, #170 PEMBROKE PINES, FL 33028

SUBJECT: ADD THE WORLD FOUNDATION, INC. Ref. Number: W11000033647

We have received your document for ADD THE WORLD FOUNDATION, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Section 617.0202(d), Florida Statutes, requires the manner in which directors are elected or appointed be contained in the articles of incorporation or a statement that the method of election of directors is as stated in the bylaws.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6901.

Pamela Smith Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 611A00015146

www.sunbiz.org

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

COVER LETTER

Department of State **Division of Corporations** P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Add the World Foundation, Inc. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

\$70.00 Filing Fee

1

\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

Γ	\$78.75
	Filing Fee
	& Certified Cop
	& Certified Cop

\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: Kelli Blake

Name (Printed or typed)

2114 N. Flamingo Road, #170 Address

Pembroke Pines, FL 33028

City, State & Zip

1.866.305.9734

2114 NoRhymaningerReagnumber

lamaja@onebox.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

FILED SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION-NOT FOR PROFIT CORPORATION

In compliance with the requirement of the Florida Not for Profit Corporation Act, Chapter 617 F.S. (the "Act"), the undersigned, an individual of full age, desiring to form a not for profit corporation, does hereby certify:

Article I. Name. The name of the corporation shall be Add the World Foundation, Inc. (the "Corporation")

Article II. Principal Office. The principal place of business and mailing address shall be:

2114 North Flamingo Road, Suite 170 Pembroke Pines, Florida 33028

Article III. Purpose. This Corporation is incorporated under the Florida Not for Profit Corporation Act, and the corporation does not contemplate any pecuniary gain or profit, incidental or otherwise. The Corporation is incorporated exclusively for charitable, religious, educational and scientific purposes under Section 501(c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended, or corresponding provisions of any tax laws of the United States (the "Code"). Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, the purpose of the Corporation shall be to promote oneness.

Article IV. Manner of Election. The directors shall be elected at the Corporation's first annual meeting.

Article V. Initial Officers and Directors. The initial officers and directors shall be:

Kelli Blake, President 2114 North Flamingo Road, Suite 170 Pembroke Pines, Florida 33028

Jerome Gordon, Vice President 524 S. Oxford Avenue, Suite 302 Los Angeles, California 90020

/**F**

£7. *

Vicki Blake, Treasurer 907 East Sunflower Road, Suite 101 Cleveland, Mississippi 38732

Leo Campbell, Secretary 738 Bunker Hill Avenue Lawrenceville, New Jersey 08648

2 1. FILED SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

11 JUL | | PH 4: 14

Article VI. Registered Agent. The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

1

Kelli Blake 2114 North Flamingo Road, Suite 170 Pembroke Pines, Florida 33028

Article VII. Sole Incorporator. The name and address of the sole incorporator is:

Kelli Blake 2114 North Flamingo Road, Suite 170 Pembroke Pines, Florida 33028

Article VIII. Restrictions. No part of the net earnings of the corporation shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributed to, its directors, officers, or otherwise private persons, except that the corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay compensation for services rendered, and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purpose set forth in Article 3 hereof. Except as may be permitted under the provisions of Section 501(h) of the Code, no substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall consist of the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation. The Corporation shall neither participate nor intervene (including publication or distribution of statements) any political campaign on behalf of or in opposition to any candidate for public office, nor shall it take a position on any issue raised in a political campaign for the purpose of aiding or opposing any candidate. Any other provisions of these Articles of Incorporation to the contrary notwithstanding, the Corporation shall not carry on any activities not permitted to be carried on: (a) by a corporation exempt from Federal Income Tax under Sections 501(a) and 501(c)(3) of the Code; (b) by a corporation, contributions to which are deductible under Sections 170, 2055 or 2522 of the Code. The Articles of Incorporation shall not be altered or amended in derogation of the provisions of this Article.

Article IX. Termination. Upon the dissolution of this organization, its assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of Section 501(c)(3) of the Code. Any such assets not so disposed shall be disposed of by a court of competent jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the organization is then located, exclusively for such purposes. Upon the sale of substantially all of the assets or the dissolution of the Corporation, surplus shall not be utilized for the private interest of any person.

{Remainder of this page left intentionally blank}

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated . corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

N

l

Required Signature of Registered Agent, Kelli Blake

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned submits this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

lah

Required Signature of Sole Incorporator, Kelli Blake

07.05.2011 Date

07.05.2011 Date